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Information Pertaining to the Appeal request submitted to the CIA on April 26, 2016 and
additional information submitted to the CIA on May 2, 2016 pertaining to the appeal request:

Fax #4
The appeal request was submitted via fax to the CIA on Tuesday April 26, 2016.

Call #6
A sixth call was placed to the CIA FOIA hotline on Tuesday 4/26/16 at 11:22AM CST. A male answered
and confirmed receipt of the fax.

UPS Mailing: Mailing #4
The appeal request along with the expedited FOIA request originally submitted on March 29, 2016 was
mailed overnight via UPS to arrive on April 27, 2016. Tracking number: 1ZE057A22496266286.

Fax #5

Additional information was faxed to the CIA via fax.com pertaining to the Appeal request in order to
sufficiently describe records requested from the Agency such that Agency professionals familiar with the
subject area of the request would be able to easily locate requested documents. Additionally, a packet of
notes detailing correspondence between myself and the CIA was faxed.

UPS Mailing: Mailing #5: Delaved Mailing #3

The additional information described above under “Fax #5” was additionally mailed overnight to the CIA
on May 2, 2016. Documents were delivered 2 days late on May 5, 2016.

Tracking number: 1ZE057A22496512527

Call #7

A seventh call was placed to the CIA FOIA hotline on Friday 5/20/16 at 9:52AM CST. A male answered.
I noting calling for information pertaining to a FOIA request. The male asked for the tracking number. I
noted I did not have one. The male took my name and number and said someone would call me back. No
one called me back.

Non-Compliance with FOIA Statutes regarding the Appeal request:

¢ The CIA failed to provide a tracking number for the appeal request.
e The CIA failed to provide reasons for denial of the appeal request.
e The CIA failed to justify why records should not be released pertaining to the Appeal request.
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Information and Privacy Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Tuesday April 26, 2016

Dear Mr. Brennan and members of the Agency Release Panel,
This is an appeal under both the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act.

On March 24, 2016, I faxed a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act.
On March 24, 2016, T additionally called the CIA FOIA hotline noting a request had been sent.

On March 28, 2016, I called the CIA FOIA hotline again.

On March 29, 2016, I faxed and mailed a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act and
Privacy Act and requested the records be expedited (an expedited request),

On March 29, 2016, I additionally called the CIA FOIA hotline noting my request had been sent.

On March 31, 2016, I faxed and mailed the same expedited request for records under the Freedom of
Information Act and Privacy Act.

On March 31, 2016, I additionally called the CIA FOIA hotline two times.

I have not received a processing number or any correspondence from your agency regarding my
expedited request and am therefore submitting an appeal regarding my expedited FOIA and Privacy Act
request.

The legal basis of the appeal is based on the fact that a FOIA is processed in an expedited manner within
20 business days from the day of receipt. I have given the CIA the benefit of the doubt and have allowed
your agency sufficient time to complete an expedited FOIA request.

The 20" business day after the initial date of receipt, March 29, 2016, is today, Tuesday April 26, 2016.
As I'have not received any expedited documents, my assumption is that the request was denied. Should I
receive an expedited FOIA today, Tuesday April 26, 2016, kindly disregard this appeal request.

As one reason noted for the expedited FOIA request is the belief that lack of an expedited FOIA will pose
an imminent threat to my (Callen Willis’s) life and/or physical safety, the government will be held
responsible for any physical harm or death incurred during the time frame in which the government is to
process an appeal request.

I have provided a phone number and email address at which I can be contacted to discuss any aspect of
my appeal.

I'would like to state for the record that I have no affiliation with the government and never have.
Likewise, I do not give the government permission to affiliate me with any of its factions no matter the
cause.

I'look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you,

Callen Willis

Phone: 918-909-8737
Email: callen.elizabeth.willis@gmail.com
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1 certify the following to be true and correct:
¢ Ibelieve while I was in Halifax, Canada (Thursday January 22, 2015 — Saturday January 24,
2015) information was uploaded to my personal cell phone (iPhone 5) by the government without
my knowledge or consent for the purposes of transferring information to the United States. I
believe several factions of government including the CIA, DSS, United States Army and possibly
the FBI had knowledge of and/or participated in the uploading of information to a civilian’s
(Callen Willis’s) personal cell phone (iPhone 5) without said civilian’s knowledge or consent. 1
believe the uploaded information was unlawfully extracted from my personal cell phone (iPhone
5) upon returning to the United States and subsequently:
1. Unlawfully utilized by the government as “classified evidence’ in a handful of cases tried
in the Southern District of New York likely including but not limited to:
* UNITED STATES OF AMERICA V8. L-3 COMMUNICATIONS EOTECH
INC., L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION and PAUL MANGANO
* UNITED STATES OF AMERICA VS, SHELDON SILVER
* Ibelieve the information noted as “classified evidence’ in these cases were noted
as having been collected by a ‘government employee’ (which I am not), thereby
Jalsely representing my affiliation with the United States government. 1 strongly
believe having been falsely represented as an employee of the United States
government is the reason I have endured and continue to endure terrorization by
organized crime rings.

I'believe a Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act appeal will bring this to light.

To state for the record: I never gave the government/CIA permission to utilize information on my
personal cell phone (iPhone 5) in any shape or form and still do not give the government/CIA permission
to utilize information on my own personal cell phone (iPhone 5) in any shape or form.

I'especially do not give and never have given the government permission to utilize information on my
personal cell phone (iPhone 5) for the purposes of i

would like to reiterate that only a private citizen has legal authority to utilize information contained within
his/her own personal cell phone. I did not give and never have given the government permission to
affiliate me as a government employee such that the government could utilize information on my personal
cell phone (iPhone 5) as ‘classified information’ in court cases tried in the Southern District of New York.

To state again: I have no affiliation with the CIA or any other branch of government and do not give
the CIA or any other branch of government permission to affiliate me with their agency/branch no
matter the cause.

I'look forward to hearing from you no later than Tuesday May 24-2016.
Thank you,

Callen Willis

Phone: 817-308-0426

*Email: callen.clizabeth willis@gmail.com
*Email is the preferred method of contact,
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Information and Privacy Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Monday May 2, 2016

Dear Mr. Brennan and members of the Agency Release Panel,

I am writing to update my appeal request under both the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act
with additional information. Last week, on Tuesday April 26, 2016 I submitted an appeal request under

both the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act with regards to my request for expedited
documents. A copy of that request is included for your convenience.

Please note the updated contact information below the signature on the following page. The initial appeal
request (included) noted an incorrect cell phone number; my apologies. The number on the following
page is the current cell phone number to be used to discuss the appeal via phone ((817) 308-0426). Email
is the preferred method of communication.

On March 29, 2016 I submitted an expedited FOIA/Privacy Act request to several factions of government
including but not limited to the CIA, DSS, FBI, Department of the Army: US Criminal Investigation
Command, Secret Service and DOJ: National Security Division. The CIA and DSS are the only two
factions of government for which agency requirements as per “A4 Citizen’s Guide On Using the Freedom
of Information Act and the Privacy Act” have not been met. The CIA has failed to do the following:

1. Failed to provide a TRACKING NUMBER :
a. “Agencies are required to assign a tracking number to any request that will take longer
than 10 days to process” — the CIA failed to provide a tracking number.

2. FKailed to response in the required amount of RESPONSE TIME
a. CIA did not respond within 10 days to expedited request which agencies are required to
do.

3. TFailed to provide REASONS FOR DENIAL :
a. CIA did not process expedited FOIA request within 20 days, therefore my assumption is
that the request was denied. The agency is required to tell the requester reasons for
denial which the CIA failed to do.

I'look forward to a response regarding my FOIA/Privacy Act appeal request as per the standard
requirements set forth via Congress. Should the CIA fail to uphold these requirements, a lawsuit will
follow. I have included compiled notes stating all actions I have currently taken with regards to FOIA/PA
requests.

I would like to provide the following information that should help your agency’s efforts in locating
FOAI/Privacy Act documents with regards to myself:

In the expedited FOIA/Privacy Act request, it is noted that I “have reason to believe I have been falsely
represented as having been affiliated with and/or having been under contract with the United States
government” and additionally noted the lack of an expedited FOIA would pose an “imminent threat” to
life. I have been the subject of death threats and heinous retaliation tactics since 2015, the worst of which
have occurred between the end of September 2015 — present day.
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Information and Peivacy Coovdinator
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Tuesduy April 26, 2016

Dear My, Brennan and members of the Agency feleaze Panel,

This is an appeal wnder hoth the Preedom of Information Ast and the Privacy Act

On March 24, 2016, | faxed » request for records under the Presdom of Information Act and Privacy At
O March 24, 20161 "%ﬁémma v ealled the s E H% s‘% §§»}§§Ii“${“ noting & request had been sent.,

On March 28, 2016, i called the CIA FOIA hothi ;
On March 29, 2016, | faxed and mailed = request for revords under the Freedom of Information Act and
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On Mareh 31, 2016 1 faxed and mailed the same expedited request for records under the Freadom of
Information Act and Privacy Act
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Just to let you know, we've processed a parcel shipping to Central
Intelligence Agency.

it's anvently at The UPS Store #1153 and will be picked up by UPS on

Tuesday, April 26, 2016,

You can expect it to amve on Wednesday, April 27, 2016 10:30 AM

Who sent it

Callen Willis

{Sender's street address omitted
intentionatly from this email)
Fort Worth, TX 76116

o will receive it

Central intelligence Agency
Information and Privacy Coordinator
Recipient's street addiess omitted
wntentionally from this emai
WASHINGTON. DC 20505-0001 US

Veho is canying it...
The UPS Store #1153

Canier details ..
UPS Next Day Air

Tracking details...
Tracking No.:
1ZEG57TA22496266285
Shipment 1D:
MMBSZRTDDXAH2
Ship Ref 1. TS

Ship Ref 2:

Shipping date. .
Tuesday, April 26, 2016

Expected delivery date..
Wednesday, April 27, 2016
10:30 AM

| Vdednesday, 0412772015 3t 946 A 14
: LeftAt

[ Office

o Special lnstructions:

ignature Reg

1 Signed By:
P JACKSON

. { Wnat time will your package |

be delivered to your home? |
Get d

Detlivery Windows on most

i LIPS packages Lat

Need more

information?
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Just to let you know, we've processed a parcel shipping to Centrat

Intelligence Agency.

It's currently at The UPS Store #1153 and will be picked up by UPS on

Honday, May 2, 2016,

You can expect it to arive on Tuesday, May 3, 2016 10:30 AM

Whe sent it
Calten Witlis

{enders street address onitted
intentionally from this email}
Fort Worth. TX 76116

Who il receive &

Central Intelligence Agency
taformation and Privacy
Coordinator

{Recipient’s street address omitted
intentionally from this email}
WASHINGTON. DC 20505.6001 US

Who is canylng it
The UPS Store #1153

Sender's message

Carler details
UPS Next Day Air

Tracking details
Tracking No..
1ZE057A22496512527
Shipment |10

MIVIB S2RTINUXGT
Ship Ref 1. DR

Ship Ref 2

Shipping date
Monday, May 2, 2016

Expected delivery date
Tuesday, May 3, 2016 10:30
AM

1ZE057A22496512527

| Delivered Omn:
i Thursday. 05/05:2016 at 9:46 AN

| Left At
: Dock

;
i Speclal Instiuctions:

i Signed 8y:
i BARKER

What time will your package
be delivered o your home?
Get FREE estimated
Delivery Windows on most
{PS packages
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Information and Privacy Coeordinator
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Monday May 2, 2016

Dear Mr. Brennan and members of the Agency Release Panel,

I am writing to update my appeal request under both the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act
with additional information. Last week, on Tuesday April 26, 2016 I submitted an appeal request under

both the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act with regards to my request for expedited
documents. A copy of that request is included for your convenience.

Please note the updated contact information below the signature on the following page. The initial appeal
request (included) noted an incorrect cell phone number; my apologies. The number on the following
page is the current cell phone number to be used to discuss the appeal via phone ((817) 308-0426). Email
is the preferred method of communication.

On March 29, 2016 I submitted an expedited FOIA/Privacy Act request to several factions of government
including but not limited to the CIA, DSS, FBI, Department of the Army: US Criminal Investigation
Command, Secret Service and DOJ: National Security Division. The CIA and DSS are the only two
factions of government for which agency requirements as per “A Citizen’s Guide On Using the Freedom
of Information Act and the Privacy Act” have not been met. The CIA has failed to do the following:

1. Failed to provide a TRACKING NUMBER
a. “Agencies are required to assign a tracking number to any request that will take longer
than 10 days to process” — the CIA failed to provide a tracking number.

2. Failed to response in the required amount of RESPONSE TIME
a. CIA did not respond within 10 days to expedited request which agencies are required to
do.

3. Failed to provide REASONS FOR DENIAL
a. CIA did not process expedited FOIA request within 20 days, therefore my assumption is
that the request was denied. The agency is required to tell the requester reasons for
denial which the CIA failed to do.

I'look forward to a response regarding my FOIA/Privacy Act appeal request as per the standard
requirements set forth via Congress. Should the CIA {fail to uphold these requirements, a lawsuit will
likely follow.

I would like to provide the following information that should help your agency’s efforts in locating
FOAU/Privacy Act documents with regards to myself:

In the expedited FOIA/Privacy Act request, it is noted that I “/ave reason to believe I have been falsely
represented as having been dffiliated with and/or having been under contract with the United States
government” and additionally noted the lack of an expedited FOIA would pose an “imminent threat” to
life. T have been the subject of death threats and heinous retaliation tactics since 2015, the worst of which
have occurred between the end of September 2015 — present day.
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I certify the following to be true and correct:
¢ Ibelieve while I was in Halifax, Canada (Thursday January 22, 2015 — Saturday January 24,

2015) information was uploaded to my personal cell phone (iPhone 5) by the government without
my knowledge or consent for the purposes of transferring information to the United States. I
believe several factions of government including the CIA, DSS, United States Army and possibly
the FBI had knowledge of and/or participated in the uploading of information to a civilian’s
(Callen Willis’s) personal cell phone (iPhone 5) without said civilian’s knowledge or consent. I
believe the uploaded information was unlawfully extracted from my personal cell phone (iPhone
5) upon returning to the United States and subsequently:
1. Unlawfully utilized by the government as ‘classified evidence’ in a handful of cases tried
in the Southern District of New York likely including but not limited to:
* UNITED STATES OF AMERICA VS. L-3 COMMUNICATIONS EOTECH
INC., L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION and PAUL MANGANO
* UNITED STATES OF AMERICA VS. SHELDON SILVER
* Ibelieve the information noted as ‘classified evidence’ in these cases were noted
as having been collected by a ‘government employee’ (which I am not), thereby
Jalsely representing my affiliation with the United States government. I strongly
believe having been falsely represented as an employee of the United States
government is the reason I have endured and continue to endure terrorization by
organized crime rings.

2. i R e e R
R R S e

I believe a Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act appeal will bring this to light.

To state for the record: I never gave the government/CIA permission to utilize information on my
personal cell phone (iPhone 5) in any shape or form and still do not give the government/CIA permission
to utilize information on my own personal cell phone (iPhone 5) in any shape or form.

I especially do not give and never have given the government permission to utilize mformatmn on my
personal cell phone (iPhone 5) for the purposes o

would like to reiterate that only a private citizen has legal authority to utilize information contained within
his/her own personal cell phone. I did not give and never have given the government permission to
affiliate me as a government employee such that the government could utilize information on my personal
cell phone (iPhone 5) as ‘classified information’ in court cases tried in the Southern District of New York.

To state again: I have no affiliation with the CIA or any other branch of government and do not give
the CIA or any other branch of government permission to affiliate me with their agency/branch no
matter the cause,

I'look forward to hearing from you no later than Tuesday May 24-2016.

Thank you,

Callen Willis

Phone: 817-308-0426

*Email: callen.elizabeth. willis@gmail.com
*Email is the preferred method of contact.




Case 1,2- 3p9-KBJ Document 1-5 Filed 06/13/16 Page 12 of 21

Information and Privacy Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C, 20505

Tuesday April 26, 2016

Dear Mr. Brennan and members of the Agency Release Panel,
This is an appeal under both the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act.

On March 24, 2016, I faxed a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act.
On March 24, 2016, I additionally called the CIA FOIA hotline noting a request had been sent.

On March 28, 2016, I called the CIA FOIA hotline again.

On March 29, 2016, I faxed and mailed a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act and
Privacy Act and requested the records be expedited (an expedited request).

On March 29, 2016, I additionally called the CIA FOIA hotline noting my request had been sent.

On March 31, 2016, I faxed and mailed the same expedited request for records under the Freedom of
Information Act and Privacy Act.

On March 31, 2016, I additionally called the CIA FOIA hotline two times.

I have not received a processing number or any correspondence from your agency regarding my
expedited request and am therefore submitting an appeal regarding my expedited FOIA and Privacy Act
request. ' .

The legal basis of the appeal is based on the fact that a FOIA is processed in an expedited manner within
20 business days from the day of receipt. I have given the CIA the benefit of the doubt and have allowed
your agency sufficient time to complete an expedited FOIA request.

The 20" business day after the initial date of receipt, March 29, 2016, is today, Tuesday April 26, 2016.
As I'have not received any expedited documents, my assumption is that the request was denied. Should I
receive an expedited FOIA today, Tuesday April 26, 2016, kindly disregard this appeal request.

As one reason noted for the expedited FOIA request is the belief that lack of an expedited FOIA will pose
an imminent threat to my (Callen Willis’s) life and/or physical safety, the government will be held
responsible for any physical harm or death incurred during the time frame in which the government is to
process an appeal request.

I have provided a phone number and email address at which I can be contacted to discuss any aspect of
my appeal.

I would like to state for the record that I have no affiliation with the government and never have.
Likewise, I do not give the government permission to affiliate me with any of its factions no_matter the
cause.

I 'look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you,

Callen Willis

Phone: 918-909-8737
Email: callen.elizabeth. willis@gmail.com
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CIA

1. R 3/24/16 FOIA REQUEST
a. FAX ATTEMPTS - 1 (3K (fax: 703-613-3007)
i. UPS Camp Bowie
1. ©OK 11:02AM EST (see below)

b. 1 MAILING 1- 1 OVERNIGHT
i. OVERNIGHT
1. USPS Overnight - to arrive F 3/25/16 by noon.
2. Tracking: 9571 1000 1950 6084 0001 85
3. UPDATE: 3/28/16: Was supposed to arrive Friday 3/25 — did not arrive
until Monday 3/28/16. (See below for pic)
4. UPDATE: 4/25/16: Searched and came up as “Not Found” (...?) (see below)

c. CALLS: CIA Public Affairs Office: (703-482-0623) and CIA FOIA hotline: (703-613-1287)
i. Called 703-482-0623, the number listed on the website. Turns out this is the CIA: Public
Affairs Office. Was given the number for the FOIA hotline: 703-613-1287
ii. Called FOIA hotline: 703-613-1287 at 2:20PM. Left message noting I had sent a fax and
had the fax confirmation page, but wanted to have a confirmation it had arrived via
phone. Left my cell number, asked someone to call me back. No one ever called back.
’ R 3/

lz;dﬂ'fg/’rﬂ
{ st il

Sle 1hral

i tools.isps.com e T

e 8571100019506084000185

Product & Tracking Information

Postat Product: Features:

Enonty bl Express 1-0ay PO Addie:
Upto $1C0
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3 Return Recent
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See tinciang for telated item;
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WASHINGTON. DO 201
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Have questions? We'te here to help.
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Nof Found

The Postal Service could not locate the tracking intormation for your reguest, Please verify your tracking number and try again Jater.

¥

Track Ancther Package Manage

DsasterAssistance.paf Caselistodf

2. M328/16 A et
a. CALL to CIA FOIA hotline: (703-613-1287) at 3:45PM CST.

i. Left another message stating I’d called the week before, had sent a fax, etc. Asked
someone to call me back. No one called me back.

3. T3/29/16: FAXING AND MAILING OF AN EXPEDITED FOIA REQUEST and CALL
a. FAXATTEMPTS - 1 OX (fax: 703-613-3007)

i UPS Camp Bowie
1. Ok 8:03AM EST
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b. 1 MAILING | OVERNIGHT

i. OVERNIGHT (Mailed Hard Copy of Expedited FOIA/Privacy Act Request via USPS)

USPS Overnight - to arrive W _3/30/16 by noon.

Tracking: 9571 1000 1950 6089 0002 72

. UPDATE: W 3/30/16 1:30 PM CST: Still in Transit

. UPDATE: W 3/30/16 ~5:00PM CST: Still in Transit (see below)
Rt e X

i3

s toolsusps.com s o

USPS Tracking®

Customser $ervice +
Have questions? We're here tohelp.

wdidp  GetBasy Yaoking Upaatess
A, Sianupfor My USes.

§ Numises: 8671100019508089000272

- i

IN-Transit

S8 ry Gay: Wetinesday, Mareh 30, 2018, 12:00 pm
Money Back Guarantee

Product & Tracking information Avadable Aclions

Postai Proguct Features:
Priondy Wl Evpress 1Da; ™ PO to Addressss Retutn Recaipt Prosd &
4 1o 100 inserarcs included
Restictions Apply ¢ Tout Updsies &
$ee tracking for related gem: 5593 AHAFIRIIIEEG
Frnded Hatites @
BATE 8 THAE STAYUS OF ITEM LOCATION
NORTH TEXAS
March 30,2016.6:28 am Voparted HSPS Fasiy PROCESSING AND
DISTRIBUTION CENTER

ALUSPS Grigin

UPDATE: On Friday 4/15/16 I searched the tracking number again and USPS noted it was “Not
Found” (see screenshot below). Very strange - checked again around 3:00AM on 4/24/16 and

USPS notes that it arrived on 4/4/16.

C.

BUSPSCOM

SESETS e

USPS Tracking®

Yeachrg mrer $h) 106158900 R20Y

Not Found
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it

i i ituation — 1 that
1d like someone to-call me back because it’s a life or death sﬁua;lon b:é)g&/eve
XZ; have been what I stated in the 5% voicemail I left. No one called me .

{ N IA REQUEST
R 3/31/16 FAXING & MAILING (FROM UPS) OF AN EXPEDITED FO

a. R3/31/16 FAX ATTEMPT - 1 ¢

i. UPS Hulen
LU 1. OK 9:08AM EST (sce below)

4,

3K (fax: 703-613-3007)

Wednesday, Mareh 30, 2016

EREEDOM OF iN

IRMATION AC RIVACY ACE REQUEST
e

Dear $ir or Madan, ‘ A
S
My name is Collen Willis. Tam requesting an expedited FOLA noder the - evsions of the Freedom of

Infgrmntion Act wm! the Privacy Aet for the Tollowing reasons that T Centify &re trae and cormpet:

4 d believe the immediate use & the FOIA is critical 1y PIESEve my ovn substantiol rights as  believe that

stonld 1. Collen Wiltls, not be entifled 10 an cxpeditedd FOU, the resuly will be the logs of Substaptiol due
L) .

1 heee reason to believe ¢ have bewn falsely reprisented as hevving beor affffiated wih ARBF fuigvitig Eevn
AT contract with ghe Usitred States govermmens, | havy reason to beljeve his false representtion has
fecoma the conter af & baw suit, | holigve [ have boen intentlongily ket int the dark regarding the axistenee
of this e suit for the PEEPOSES of denying we the CRROTEAULY to produce mgy own evidence and theraby
dertying vvidence RECESSANY 10 my defense. This is, by defimtton, thy denial < dute process of

1

I believe the back af an expedited FOL{ witt Bose an {ngning 2oy {Callen Billis's) iife andior
physical safery 7 beticve YAIOUS Grgenized erine IS, namely thuse in affilintion with Coltmibia
Untvorsity Medicat Cester g lrving Cancer Research Center, heve byen Jalsely mporued of my offitisanon
With this Enited Srates Kaversiement and | boliove the leat A such false information has exposed e to barm
by the aforementinned wrgimnized crime rings. Should ny FOL not be expedited and physical harm andisr
death should befail me, Cathons Willis, wwithin the amouns of time o FOL4 is Provessed inan expedited
mamer (20 hsiness dens), the Bovernmisnt will be hold sl for aity physical harm or dearl
oreurved during that vime fromse

Kindly process this expedited request for records under beth Strtutes to yelease the mavimum nember of recary A
teqiest copies ufgﬂ,ﬂic,kLmﬂmmimgw,ﬁmggm%smgmmmu To nmsist you with this search, § s
providing the following information regading myseifs

Cltizenship: UNITED S TATES OF AMERICA
My full name: Callen Elizabeth Wilkis
Address: 4317 Hystt Conrt
Fort Worth, Texaz 761 16
Birthday. 04/ 771985
Place of Birth; Fort Wonth, Texas
Social Security Number: 453-73.5958
Passport Nurmber: Sasae1ts

$ Mﬂ&n@%iﬂﬂ&&ﬁﬁﬁu

s AR P Rt S P S

ived. 1f there ape anty foes for searchig

.

DU fias heen reg
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b. R 3/31/16 MAILING — *QVERNIGHT Mailing of Expedited FOIA/Privacy Act Request
i. [*NOTE: Sent another Mailing of Expedited FOIA/Privacy Act request as it seemed
USPS was not a reliable source of overnight mailing. ]
ii. R 3/31/16 MAILING - OVERNIGHT
1. UPS Overnight - to arrive F 4/1/16
2. Tracking: 1ZA555W1A034765386 (See Below for UPS Recelpt)
3. Delivered Friday 4/1/16 at 8:16AM (see Below for Delivery Confirmation)

Shipment Receipt: Page #1 of |

THIG I8 KOY ® SHIPPING LABLL, PLEASC SAVE FUR vOUR RETOWDS.
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The parcel to Central Intelligence Agency has been delivered.

Who sentit... Carrier detail...

Callen Willis UPS Next Day Early

(Sender's street address omitted Tracking details. ..

intentionally from this email) Tracking No.

Fort Worth, TX 76116 1ZA555W1A034765386
Shipment 1D:

Who will receive it MMD5DZH288WOF

Central Intelligence Agency Order § item #

Information and Privacy Coordinator Reference #

(Recipient's street address omitted

intentionally from this email) Ship date

WASHINGTON. DC 20505-0001 US Thursday, March 31, 2016

Fri 01 Apr 2016 08:16 AM
Delivery date. ..
Who is carrying it Fri 01 Apr 2016 08:16 AM
The UPS Store #6465
B17-924-6465

¢. R3/31/16 CALL
i. Called the CIA FOIA hotline: (703-613-1287) and was in the middle of leaving a
message when David Hardy from the FBI called.
ii. Called the CIA FOIA hotline back. Actually got a person this time! A male. I asked if
my FOIA request had been received. He said yes, it had been received. No other
information was given.

5. F4/8/16 and/or T 4/12/16
a.  According io A Citizen’s Guide On Using the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act
Report by the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform with regards (o requests for
expedited FOIA requests:
L. An “agency is required o provide a decision within 10 days of a request for expedited
processing.” The section noting that an agency is required to provide a decision within
10 days of a request does not define *10 days’ as business days, therefore, it is my
assumption that *10 days’ is 10 calendar days. The CIA is thusly required to respond to
my request for expedited processing by Friday April 8, 2016, which they did not.
ii. Should *10 days’ be defined as 10 business days, the CIA is thusly required to respond to
my request for expedited processing by Tuesday April 12, 2016, which they did not.
6. Td4/26/16
a.  Tuesday April 26, 2016: 20 business days afler initial FOIA/Privacy Act Request
b.  What I wrote in appeal request sent to the CIA on Tuesday April 26, 2016: “a FOIA is processed
in an expedited manner within 20 business days from the day of receipt. I have given the CIA the
benefit of the doubt and have allowed your agency sufficient time to complete an expedited FOIA
request. The 20™ business day after the initial date of receipt, March 29, 2016, is today, Tuesday
April 26, 2016. As I have not received any expedited documents, my assumption is that the
request was denied. Should I receive an expedited FOIA today, Tuesday April 26, 2016, kindly
disregard this appeal request.
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c. UPDATE: 1 did neg receive an FOIA/Privacy Act documents from the CIA on Tuesday April 26,
2016. Assumption: Denied
d. THREE AGENCY REQUIREMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN MET:

i TRACKING NUMBER
1. “Agencies are required to assign a tracking number to any request that will
take longer than 10 days to process” — the CIA4 failed io provide a tracking
number.
2. Quote from A Citizen’s Guide On Using the Freedom of Information Act
and the Privacy Act Report by the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform,

ii. RESPONSE TIME
1. CIA did not respond within 10 days to expedited request which agencies are
required to do.

ili. REASONS FOR DENJAL
1. CIA did not process expedited FOIA request within 20 days, therefore
assumption = denied. The agency is required to tell the requester reasons for
denial which the CIA failed to do.

M 4/18/16: CIA

a. Called CIA FOIA line: 703-613-128. Left message. Said it had been confirmed over the phone
that my expedited FOIA request had been received (see 3/31/16) — however I had not received
correspondence from anyone at the CIA regarding a FOIA processing number. Said it’s been
longer than 10 days since the expedited FOIA request was submitted, assumption is that request
for expedition was denied. (My understanding is that the government has 10 calendar days to
respond to a request for an expedited FOIA). I noted I would like for someone to call me back. No
one called me back.

To Note:

L also attempted to submit a FOIA request on the website: foia.cia.gov several times. Each time, when I got maybe
half way through the process, the website would not allow me to continue with my request. If T recall correctly, this
was between the dates of 3/24/16 and 3/31/16.

T 4/26/16 APPEAL Re:EXPEDITED FOIA/Privacy Act request FAXED, MAILED, CALL

a. FAX -1 OK (fax: 703-613-3007) (See below)

b.  CALL - Called FOIA hotline 11:22AM. Male answered. Confirmed receipt of Appeal.

c. MAILING

i, UPS — Camp Bowie — Overnight (to arrive ~ 10:30am)
a. Tracking: 1ZE057A22496266286 (see receipt below)
b. UPDATE: Delivered W 4/27 before 10AM (see below, signed by
Jackson)
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< Fared appead t Jf:t?mg».Q, Expdeted Faid ppiat
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Information and Privacy Coordinator Wy / o, fildg T Ex /Lxcﬁ: Eorrh K:?lmf M

Central inteitigence Agency o
Washington, D.C. 20508 o

Tuesday April 26, 2018
Dear Mr. Brennrag and members of the Agency Relwuse Poncl,

Thisz is g0 appeal vnders both the Freedom of Inforreation Acs and ife Privacy Act

O March 34, 2816, [ faxed = tequest for records under the Praedony of Information Acts and Privavy Act.
O March 24, 3016, { sdditionaity cs!iw the CLA FOIA hotlipe noting 8 roquest had boen seot.

On Mareh 28, 2016, 1 called the 14, hodine agat
On March 29, 2006, 1 faged snd !ed 1 teguest for teords under the Freadom of Information Act and
s Act 2l reguested the rocorids be expedited (an expedited request).

O March 29, 2016, § sdditionsily caled the CLA FOIA botline noting ¥ 51 had been sont

On March 31, 2016, T fased and mailed the same sxpedited request for records vader the Freodom of
Informetion Act and Privacy Act.

On March 31, 2016, 1 additionally ca

4 the CIA FOIA botline to0 times

¢ reganding my
d FOIA snd Privacy Ast

adence frons youy &
i regurding my expedi

1 have aot received & provessing minbey
expedited request and am therefore subs
request,

is processed in an expedited menner witldn
A the benefit of the doubt and have allowed
reqxhefm

2016, is today. Tuesday April 26, 2006,
is that the request was denied. Sheuld |
2016, kimdly disregard this appeal request,

The !egai b

receive .m cwpadns.‘d FOIA today, Tuesday April Zﬁ

A$ one resson notesd for the expedited FC
an dmsrnent Gaeat w my (Caller Withis™s
respinsihle for arv plvsical harm or death icurs

A voquest 3s the behief that lack of as expedied FOIA wili pose
, the poversment will be keld
Frame in which the goversment is to
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Just to let vou know, we've processed a parcel shipping to Central
Intelligence Agency.

Page 21 of 21

It's anrently at The UPS Store #1153 and will be picked up by UPS on

Tuesday, April 26, 2016.

You can expect it to anive on Wednesday, April 27, 2016 10:30 AM

Viho sent it
Callen Witlis

iSenders street address omitted
intentionally from this email
Fort Worth, TX 76116

Who will receive it

Cental Intelligence Agency
Information and Privacy Coordinator
Recipient's street address omitted
intentionalty from this email)

Camer details...
UPS Next Day Air

Tracking details...
Tracking No.:
1ZE05TA22496266286
Shipment ID:
MMBS2R7DDXAH2
Ship Ref 1. TS

Ship Ref 2:

Shipping date...
Tuesday, April 26, 2016

WASHINGTON. DC 20505-0001 US

Expected delivery date...
Who is canying it... Wednesday, April 27, 2016
The UPS Store #1153 10:30 AM

Need more

information?

| Detivered On:
i Viednesday DW27I2016 s S0 A M
P LeftAn

;| Office

! Special Instructions:
Signature Require
Signed By;

| JACKSON

© what time will your package - S
.| bedelivered (6 your home? i Con!inkue L
Ll GRtEREE d R i

‘ Delivery Windows on most
Vi UPS packages

Rastrear en

espaiiol

Shipment Categor

9. Tuesday May 24, 2016

a. The 20™ business day after initial appeal received.
b. Recall: it was confirmed to have been received over the phone on the initial day the
appeal was submitted, April 26, 2016.



